
ANTHEM HRA

>12% 

Adj.* TOTAL

2022-23 

Rates +/- % +/- $ ANTHEM HRA

>12% 

Adj.* TOTAL

2022-23 

Rates +/- % +/- $ ANTHEM HRA TOTAL

Single $182.27 $16.87 $0.00 $199.14 $184.86 7.7% $14.28 $729.08 $67.46 $0.00 $796.54 $739.42 7.7% $57.12 $911.35 $84.33 $995.68

EE + Spouse $382.90 $34.55 $0.00 $417.45 $387.46 7.7% $30.00 $1,531.59 $138.21 $0.00 $1,669.80 $1,549.82 7.7% $119.98 $1,914.49 $172.77 $2,087.26

EE + Child $346.44 $26.11 $0.00 $372.55 $345.41 7.9% $27.14 $1,385.75 $104.43 $0.00 $1,490.18 $1,381.62 7.9% $108.56 $1,732.19 $130.54 $1,862.73

Family $547.00 $46.26 $0.00 $593.25 $550.40 7.8% $42.85 $2,187.99 $185.03 $0.00 $2,373.02 $2,201.61 7.8% $171.41 $2,734.99 $231.28 $2,966.27

2022-23 

Rates +/- % +/- $

2022-23 

Rates +/- % +/- $

Single $3.06 4% $0.12 $4.71 0% $0.00

Family $6.36 4% $0.27 $11.73 0% $0.00

2022-23 

Rates +/- % +/- $

2022-23 

Rates +/- % +/- $

Single $0.00 0% $0.00 $33.83 1.5% $0.51

EE + Spouse $0.00 0% $0.00 $67.61 1.5% $1.01

EE + Child(ren) $0.00 0% $0.00 $60.88 1.5% $0.91

Family $0.00 0% $0.00 $112.70 1.5% $1.69

*

DENTAL - Monthly Premium

EMPLOYEE (eff. 1/1/24) EMPLOYEE RATE +/- EMPLOYER RATE +/-

EMPLOYEE PREMIUM

EMPLOYEE RATE +/-

EMPLOYER PREMIUM

EMPLOYER RATE +/-

MONTHLY PREMIUM

EMPLOYEE PREMIUM

Beginning in the 2019-20 school year, if the insurance premium increases more than twelve percent (12%) in year, the Insurance Committee shall meet and 

determine what plan design changes to make, if any, to bring the insurance increase below the twelve percent (12%).  The Insurance Committee may develop 

options or recommendations on plan design changes, higher contribution rates or a combination of both, etc., which must thereafter be approved by the 

Association.  If the Insurance Committee fails to make such recommendations to the Association or if the Association does not agree to such changes that 

prevent the insurance premium increases from going above the twelve percent (12%) increase, then the Board may make only those necessary changes to the 

plan design to bring the premium increase below 10%.  However, if the Board chooses to not lower the premium increase to below 12%, then both the 

Association and the Board will each pay fifty (50%) of the increase that exceeds the twelve percent (12%) increase in premiums.

$68.62

$61.79

$114.39

$0.00 $34.34

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68.62

$61.79

$114.39

$34.34

MADISON PLAINS LOCAL SCHOOLS

2023-2024 INSURANCE PREMIUM RATES (effective 1/1/2024) 

MONTHLY PREMIUM (eff. 1/1/24)

$3.18

$6.63

$4.71

$11.73

$7.89

$18.36

EMPLOYER (eff. 1/1/24)

MONTHLY PREMIUM

EMPLOYEE RATE +/- EMPLOYER RATE +/-

EMPLOYER PREMIUM

MEDICAL/DRUG - Monthly Premium

VISION - Monthly Preimium


