MADISON PLAINS LOCAL SCHOOLS

2023-2024 INSURANCE PREMIUM RATES (effective 1/1/2024)

MEDICAL/DRUG - Monthly Premium																	
	EMPLOYEE (eff. 1/1/24)				EMPLOYEE RATE +/-			EMPLOYER (eff. 1/1/24)				EMPLOYER RATE +/-			MONTHLY PREMIUM (eff. 1/1/24)		
			>12%		2022-23					>12%		2022-23					
	ANTHEM	HRA	Adj.*	TOTAL	Rates	+/- %	+/- \$	ANTHEM	HRA	Adj.*	TOTAL	Rates	+/- %	+/- \$	ANTHEM	HRA	TOTAL
Single	\$182.27	\$16.87	\$0.00	\$199.14	\$184.86	7.7%	\$14.28	\$729.08	\$67.46	\$0.00	\$796.54	\$739.42	7.7%	\$57.12	\$911.35	\$84.33	\$995.68
EE + Spouse	\$382.90	\$34.55	\$0.00	\$417.45	\$387.46	7.7%	\$30.00	\$1,531.59	\$138.21	\$0.00	\$1,669.80	\$1,549.82	7.7%	\$119.98	\$1,914.49	\$172.77	\$2,087.26
EE + Child	\$346.44	\$26.11	\$0.00	\$372.55	\$345.41	7.9%	\$27.14	\$1,385.75	\$104.43	\$0.00	\$1,490.18	\$1,381.62	7.9%	\$108.56	\$1,732.19	\$130.54	\$1,862.73
Family	\$547.00	\$46.26	\$0.00	\$593.25	\$550.40	7.8%	\$42.85	\$2,187.99	\$185.03	\$0.00	\$2,373.02	\$2,201.61	7.8%	\$171.41	\$2,734.99	\$231.28	\$2,966.27
VISION - Monthly Preimium																	
					EMPLOYEE RATE +/-			·				EMPLOYER RATE +/-					
					2022-23							2022-23					
	EMPLOYEE PREMIUM			Rates	+/- %	+/- \$	EMI	PLOYER	PREMIU		Rates	+/- %	+/- \$	MONTHLY PREMIUM			
Single	\$3.18				\$3.06 4% \$0.12			\$4.71				0%	\$0.00	· ·			
Family	\$6.63				\$6.36	\$6.36 4% \$0.27			\$11.73			\$11.73	0%	\$0.00		\$18.36	
								ENTAL - M	onthly Pre	mium							
					EMPLOYEE RATE +/-						EMPLOYER RATE +/-						
	EMPLOYEE PREMIUM			2022-23						2022-23	. / 0/	ι					
				Rates	+/- %	+/- \$	EMI	EMPLOYER PREMIUM			Rates	+/- %	+/- \$	MONTHLY PREMIUM			
Single				\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00				\$34.34		1.5%	\$0.51		\$34.34	
EE + Spouse				\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00				\$68.62	\$67.61	1.5%	\$1.01		\$68.62	
EE + Child(ren)				\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00				\$61.79	\$60.88	1.5%	\$0.91		\$61.79	
Family				\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00				\$114.39	\$112.70	1.5%	\$1.69		\$114.39	

^{*} Beginning in the 2019-20 school year, if the insurance premium increases more than twelve percent (12%) in year, the Insurance Committee shall meet and determine what plan design changes to make, if any, to bring the insurance increase below the twelve percent (12%). The Insurance Committee may develop options or recommendations on plan design changes, higher contribution rates or a combination of both, etc., which must thereafter be approved by the Association. If the Insurance Committee fails to make such recommendations to the Association or if the Association does not agree to such changes that prevent the insurance premium increases from going above the twelve percent (12%) increase, then the Board may make only those necessary changes to the plan design to bring the premium increase below 10%. However, if the Board chooses to not lower the premium increase to below 12%, then both the Association and the Board will each pay fifty (50%) of the increase that exceeds the twelve percent (12%) increase in premiums.